• Mr Barry Lambert – Non-Executive Chairman

• Mr Kevin Bungard – Chief Executive O\cer and Managing

Director

• Mr Anthony Fenning – Independent Non-Executive

Director

• Ms Kathryn Foster – Independent Non-Executive Director

• Mr Roderick Kibble – Non-Executive Director

• Mr Matthew Quinn – Independent Non-Executive Director

• Mr Rajarshi Ray – Non-Executive Director

Section 8.1

Who is the key

management of Class?

• Mr Kevin Bungard – Chief Executive O\cer

• Mr Glenn Day – Chief Financial O\cer and Company Secretary

• Mr Panos Alexandratos – Chief Operations O\cer

• Mr Richard Barber – Sales Director

• Mr Bob Groneman – Chief Technology O\cer

• Ms Lilian Keaty – Marketing Director

Section 8.2

1. Investment Overview  continued

20   Class Prospectus 2015

Item Summary

Further

information

Significant interests, benefits and related party transactions

Who are the Shareholders

before the O;er and what

will be their interest post

Completion of the O;er?

Shares
before the

O;er % held

Shares
issued /
(sold) 19

Shares
held post-

Completion19

% held post-
Completion20

Troncell Pty Limited (held
for the following beneficial
holders):

<The Kibble Superannuation
Fund>21

 10,774,756 9.7%  (2,540,000)  8,234,756 7.1%

<The PD Kibble Family Trust>21
 9,520,944 8.5%  (500,000)  9,020,944 7.7%

KEW Superannuation Fund Pty
Ltd <The KEW Super Fund>  11,186,848 10.0%  (2,000,000)  9,186,848 7.9%

Joseph Charles Camuglia
& Kirsten Ingret Camuglia
<The Joseph Camuglia
Superannuation Fund>  7,042,780 6.3%  (1,042,780)  6,000,000 5.1%

Profitous Pty Ltd <The Marishel
Superannuation Fund>  6,517,996 5.9%  (1,200,000)  5,317,996 4.6%

Keith Finkelde & Anne Margaret
Finkelde & Irene Frances
Finkelde & Wayne Trevor
Finkelde <The A & K Finkelde
Superannuation Fund>  5,647,128 5.1%  (800,000)  4,847,128 4.2%

Employee Shareholders  17,571,524 15.8%  (5,213,118)  12,358,406 10.6%

Other Existing Shareholders  43,088,704 38.7%  (6,564,978)  36,523,726 31.4%

SUB TOTAL  111,350,680 100%  (19,860,876)  91,489,804 78.6%

Applicants under the CTC O=er22
 (18,000,000)  18,000,000 15.5%

Applicants under the Employee
O=er23

 (43,000)  43,000 0.037%

Applicants under the General
O=er24

 (6,817,876)  6,817,876 5.9%

TOTAL  (44,721,752)  116,350,680 100%

1 2 3 4 5 6

19 Assumes that no Existing Shareholder who has o=ered to sell Existing Shares to SaleCo under the sell down withdraws its o=er (either in

whole or in part). Existing Shareholders have o=ered to sell a total of 19,860,876 Existing Shares under the sell down. This also assumes

that 5,000,000 New Shares are issued under the O=er.

20 Assumes that none of the Existing Shareholders applies for Shares under the O=er. Existing Shareholders are not precluded from

applying for Shares under the O=er. Some Eligible Employees are also Existing Shareholders.
21 These entities are associated with Mr Kibble. As at the date of this Prospectus, Mr Kibble and his Associates hold relevant interests in a